
Interest Groups Information  

Bicycling - Meets every Thursday from May through October 
Chairs: Betsy Barrett (bookwomanbetsy@gmail.com, 602-677-4627); Gail Smith 
(Gail2143@comcast.net, 303-960-5004)  

Bicycling - Easy Riders – Meeting on a schedule during September.  Contact chair for details.  
Chair:  Dorothy Coltrin (dmcoltrin@comcast.net 720-527-4704), Becky Palmer 
(bbpalmer@comcast.net 303-449-0884) 

Book Group - Biographies - Third Friday at 3:00 pm on Zoom  Chair:  Zdenka Smith 
(zdenka.smith@gmail.com) 303-444-8547  

Book Group - Formerly Evening - second Thursday 3:30 pm Chairs: Judy Reid, 
(judith.reid@gmail.com, 303-440-6040); Linda Toomre (lindatoomre@comcast.net, 303-818-
5550)  

Book Group Small - Fiction and Non-fiction - 4th Tuesday at 1:30 pm at members' homes 
Chair:  Joyce Bograd (joyflb@gmail.com, 303-444-5304)  

Bridge Group – first Wednesday at 1:00 pm 
Chair:  Ginnie Ross (Vross921@gmail.com, 303-442-5014) 

French Conversation – All Speaking Levels – 2nd and 4th Tuesday 9:00 – 10:30 am on ZOOM 
Chair: Beth Karpf (bethk@alum.mit.edu, 303-862-7335)  

Garden Group - third Wednesdays, April through October 
Chairs: JyotsnaRaj (jyotsna.raj@colorado.edu, 303-447-8831; Jean Rohrschneider 
(jmrohrsc@hotmail.com, 720-542-9788)  

Golfing - For the casual golfer, 1:00 pm every Thursday at various golf courses, new members 
welcome  
Chair: Susan Planck (plancksusan@gmail.com, 303-499-3916) 

Hiking – Every Friday 9:00 am September -May; 8:30 am June-August in person at Macy’s lower 
level parking garage – Chairs:  Joan (Joanie) Cardone (Joanie_2753@yahoo.com, 303-263-
7823);  Frieda Holley (holleyf@msudenver.edu, 303-499-3733) 

Italian Conversation - Wednesday, 1:30-2:30 pm on Zoom  
Chair: Maxine Wilson (mhgwilson1@gmail.com, 303-530-4619) 

On the Road Again - taking virtual road trips until in-person meetings can be resumed  
Chair: Kathy Randall (katherineran@gmail.com, 303-746-4528)  



Out to Lunch - 4th Wednesday, at noon at various local restaurants 
Chairs: Jean Rohrschneider (jmrohrsc@hotmail.com, 720-542-9788; Jyotsna Raj 
(jyotsna.raj@colorado.edu, 303-447-8831)  

Reader’s Theater 2 - 3rd Monday 4:00 p.m. on Zoom 
Patty Ludke (pattycake.21@juno.com, 303-817-1020); Kathy Randall (katherineran@gmail.com, 
303-746-4528) 

Snowshoeing – Wednesday when snow is good – Chairs:  Arlene Gerwin 
(asgerwin@comcast.net, 303-494-1307); Joan (Joanie) Cardone (Joanie_2753@yahoo.com, 
303-263-7823); 

Spanish Conversation Advanced - Contact chair for details  
Chair: Diana King (dianaking.boulder@gmail.com, 303-530-1860)  

Spanish Learners Beginners and Intermediates - Contact chair for details 
Chair:  Carol Cech (clc10050@aol.com, 303- 499-4843)  

Sunday Afternoon at the Movies - 2nd Sunday, meeting on Zoom 
Chairs: Diane Thoms (dcthoms@yahoo.com); Kathleen Peterson (kathleen333@gmail.com,  
303-579-3652)  

Groups that are reorganizing: 

• Music - New Chair needed  
• Needlecraft - Chair:  Ginnie Ross (Vross921@gmail.com, 303-442-5014) 
• Theater Goers, New chair needed  

Groups that are full: 

• Book Group - Afternoon, Carol Saunders and Pat Phillipson, 
• Book Group - The Bookies, Kathy Randall 
• Book Group - Second Monday, Helen Hooper 
• French Conversation, Dot Thompson 
• Readers' Theatre 1, Jeannette Hillery  

To start a new interest group requires at least five members including a chairperson.  
If you are interested in starting a new group, please contact the Interest Group Coordinator for 
more information: Linda Nordberg, Interest Group Coordinator, lcnordberg@aol.com 978-314-
9987).  

To form a new book group, contact Kathy Randall (katherineran@gmail.com, 303-746-4528). 


